TOWN OF LEBANON ,;(; ) g*)f/ )

REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO PUBLIC RECORDS y 0
[ Ok

I request to review the following records in the Town of Lebanon:

Dor  ataded

Date: J O e | S/ Signed & O/F - Qf HOLOZG ﬂ/(

Contact Information:

Print Name: / SZ 0 ﬂ' I(TLd é’}/’\! K’[
= ’ S

Address: /

Phone #: / Email:
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[/ Request Approved Si%yature ?f Recipient of Public Records:
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Request Denied Date:

Reason for Denial:

Approved by: %/;«7 M
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Date:

C:\Users\Sue\Documents\SECRETARY FOLDER\Request for Access of Public Records.doc



Lebanon Treasurer

From: Lebanon Treasurer <treasurer@metrocast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2015 1:42 PM

To: ‘lebanonfd@yahoo.com'

Cc: Ben Thompson ; Royce Heath ; Paul Nadeau
Subject: FW: Right to Know Request #2

Good Afternoon,

All items have been pulled from their original folders and are ready for your viewing pleasure. You may view them at
the Lebanon Town Hall, 15 Upper Guinea Rd, Lebanon, ME 04027 during our normal business hours. QOur hours of
operation are listed on the Town’s website at http://www.lebanon-me.org/.

Jeanette Lemay - Treasurer
Town of Lebanon, ME

15 Upper Guinea Road

Lebanon, ME 04027

(207) 457-6082 Ext. 109

(207) 457-6067 FAX

From: Ben Thompson [mailto:selectmanben@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2015 3:20 PM

To: Jeanette Lemay

Subject: Fw: Right to Know Request #2

Fyi

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

From:"Jason Cole" <lebanonfd@yahoo.com>
Date:\Wed, Oct 14, 2015 at 2:06 PM
Subject:Right to Know Request #2

I am looking to see copies of the year to date detailed budget reports to show fire, ems budgets. I am also
looking to view the weekly payroll submitted for all fire, ems and Selectman Thompson

I am not requesting copies at this time. Per Maine Law, I am just requesting to review them so there should be
no charge, yet

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone
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LA FIRE & RESCUE é 5—
Employee Name Number of Shifts Number of Hours  Pay Rate Total Pay f\
Sara Christiansen 2 32 9 288.00 , O
TJ Gagnon 2 20 8 160.00 o\
JT Harmon 1 2 8 16.00 ,O\’
JT Harmon 1 8 v 3.75 30.00 L);- D
Donna Hoitt 1 14 9 126.00 , C"%
Jess Kelley 1 8 . 3.75 30.00 \})
Natasha Kinney 1 8 9.5 76.00
Kyle Lavigne "1 8 . 3.75, 30.00" -
Kyle Lavigne 1 12 4.1667 50.00
Stu Morrison 1 8 9.5 76.00 . \
Stu Morrison 1 12 4.1667  50.00* \'L-)
Windy Rudnicki ' 2 24 9 216.00 \<
Windy Rudnicki | 2 16 3.75 60.00 ﬂ QQ
Windy Rudnicki ; 1 12 4.1667 50.00 \/ ’
Matt St. Jean / 1 8 3.75 30.00 '
July 1-4 Part Time / 1,288.00
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Week Ending:  July 11, 2015
Employee Name
Sara Christiansen
jara Christiansen
Sara Christiansen
/Justin Decourt
\/ﬁ Gagnon
jonna Hoitt
Donna Hoitt
Jess Kelley
Jess Kelley
Natasha Kinney
fle Lavigne
yle Lavigne
Frank Maguire
Adam Neubert
Adam Neubert
Windy Rudnicki
Windy Rudnicki
Matt St. Jean
Larry Woods

Category

wkn = weekend night $3.75
wdn = weekend night $4.17

FIRE & EMS PAYROLL

e

Number of Shifts Number of Hours Pay Rate Total Pay Check
4 32 9.00 288.00 288.00
2 16 3.75 60.00 60.00
2 235 417 98.00 98.00
2 20 8.00 160.00 160.00
1 12 4.17 50.04 50.04
2 16 9.00 144.00 144.00
3 24 3.75 90.00 90.00
1 12 9.50 114.00 114.00
1 0.5 3.75 1.88 1.88
5 44 9.50 418.00 418.00
1 12 8.00 96.00 96.00
1 12 4.17 50.04 50.04
1 8 8.00 64.00 64.00
1 8 8.00 64.00 64.00
1 8 3.75 30.00 30.00
4 32 9.00 288.00 288.00
4 25 3.75 93.75 93.75
1 7 3.75 26.25 26.25
3 24 9.00 216.00 216.00

Day is the shift works between 6am - 22:00

Weekend Days 6am-18:00
Drivers $8
EMT $9
EMTA $9.50

2,351.96 2,351.95

Qj/’if/(f)l s

Day

wdn

wkn 446.00

Day 160.00

wkn 50.04

Day

wkn 234.00

Day

Day 115.88

Day 418.00

Day

wkn 146.04

Day 64.00

Day

wkn 94.00

Day

wkn 381.75

wkn 26.25

Day 216.00
2,351.95



Employee Name
Mike Bayer

Mike Bayer

Sara Christiansen
Sara Christiansen
Sara Christiansen
Justin Decourt

TJ Gaghon

JT Harmon

JT Harmon
Donna Hoitt
Donna Hoitt
Natasha Kinney
Kyle Lavigne

Stu Morrison
Adam Neubert
Adam Neubert
Adam Neubert
Windy Rudnicki
Windy Rudnicki
Windy Rudnicki
Larry Woods

July 12-18,2015
Drive $8

EMT S9
EMTA $9.50

W Night = Week Night $30 flat 10pm-6am

Position
EMT W night
EMT Wkd Night
EMT
EMT W night
EMT Wkd Night
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver W Night
EMT
EMT W night
EMTA
Driver
EMTA
Driver
Driver W Night
Driver Wkd Night
EMT
EMT W night
EMT Wkd Night
EMT

Number of Shifts

W R NWRRNNRWNRRERRP WRL WD @

Wkd Night = Weekend Night $50.04 flat 6pm to 6 am

Number of Hours
8
12
32.5
24
12
24
12
8
8
8
16
235
12
24
16
8
12
24
16
12
24

Pay Rate
3.75
4.17

9
3.75
4.17

8

8

8
3.75

3.75
9.5

9.5

3.75
4.17

3.75
4.17

Total Pay

30
50.04
292.5

90
50.04

192

96

64

30

72

60

223.25
96
228
128

30
50.04

216

60

50.04
216

Check

30.00 N

50.04 .~ 80.04
292.50 -

90.00 ‘///

50.04.— 432.54
192.00: —192.00

96.00' — 96.00

64.00: ™

30.00 - — 94.00

72.00 ../

60.00. —132.00
223.25 — 223.25

96.00' 7 96.00
228.00 —228.00
128.00-

wo.oo.V

50.04 ——208.04
216.00.

60.00 - //

S~
50.04 -~ 326.04

216.00- — 216.00

2,323.91 2,323.91:V
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Employee Name

Mike Bayer

Mike Bayer

Sara Christiansen
Sara Christiansen
Sara Christiansen
Justin Decourt

TJ Gagnon

JT Harmon
Donna Hoitt
Donna Hoitt

Jess Kelley
Natasha Kinney
Stu Morrison
Adam Neubert
Joe Parron
Windy Rudnicki
Windy Rudnicki
Bill Stacewicz
Larry Woods

July 26-Aug. 1,2015

Position

EMT W night

EMT Wkd Night

EMT

EMT W night
EMT Wkd Night
Driver

Driver

Driver

EMT

EMT W night
EMTA Wkd Night
EMTA

EMTA

Driver

Driver

EMT

EMT W night
Driver

EMT

Number of
Shifts
2
1
4
1
2
3
1
1
3
2
1
2
1
4
1
4
3
2
1

Number of
Hours

16
12
30.5

24
24
12

24
16
12
9.5
12
32
12
36
24
12

v5

2005/075

Pay Rate Total Pay CHECK

3.75
4.17

9
3.75
4.17

60
50.04
274.5

30

100.08
192

96

40

216

60
50.04
90.25

114
256

96
324

90

96

72

60.00

50.04 110.04
274.50

30.00
100.08 404.58
192.00 192.00

96.00 96.00

40.00 40.00
216.00

60.00 276.00

50.04 50.04

90.25 90.25
114.00 114.00
256.00 256.00

96.00 96.00
324.00

90.00 414.00

96.00 96.00

72.00 72.00

2,306.91



FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT PAYROLL

MONTH ENDING  JULY 2015

Points
Alberich, Erick
Anderson, Erica
Barker, Andrew
Bayer, Michae!
Christiansen, Sara
Decourt, Justin
Dominigque, Ryan
Gagnon, Joshua
Gagnon, Timothy Jr.
Harmon, Cindy
Harmon, Gino
Harmon, John Thomas
Hoitt, Donna
Jackson, Timothy B.
Jagger, Andrea
Jagger, Andrew M.
Kelley, Jessica
Kinney, Jon
Kinney, Natasha
Kinnison, David
Lavigne, Kyle W.
Maguire, Francis
Mclnnis, Scott
Meehan, Daniel E
Morison, Stuart
Morrin, Michael
Neubert, Adam
Neubert, Eric
Novyes, Andrew
‘Oconnor, Matt
Perron, Joseph
Rudnicki, Windy L
St. Cyr, Rick
St. Jean, Matthew
Stacewicz, William
Thibodeau, Annette
Thibodeau, Scott
Thurber, Tyler
Wood, Blaine H.
Woods, Lawrence

13.20
6.00
1.00
3.30
8.80
5.00

28.00
2.20

13.20

11.00
2.00

40.00
4.40
0.00
6.40

27.30

18.00

23.00

43.00

22.70
9.50
0.00

19.30

6.80
1.80
14.00

6.60
8.00
24.33
18.70
8.00
4.40
40.00
4.00
4.00
3.30
21.70
12.10

Rate

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

46.20
21.00
3.50
11.55
30.80
17.50
98.00
7.70
46.20
38.50
7.00
140.00
15.40
0.00
22.40
95.55
63.00
80.50
150.50
79.45
33.25
0.00
67.55
0.00
23.80
6.30
49.00
0.00
23.10
28.00
85.16
65.45
28.00
15.40
140.00
14.00
14.00
11.55
75.95
26.95

1,682.21

FAYs) ?NP o2

2,400.00

400.00

2,800.00

4,482.21
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FIRE/EMS DEPARTMENT PAYROLL

MONTH ENDING

Albericr,
Anderson, Erica
Barker, Andrew
Bayer, Michael
Christiansen, Sara
Decourt, Justin
Dominique, Ryan
Gagnon, Joshua

Gagnon, Timothy Jr.

Harmon, Cindy
Harmon, Gino

Harmon, John Thomas

Hoitt, Donna
Jackson, Timothy B.
Jagger, Andrea
lagger, Andrew M.
Kelley, Jessica
Kinney, Jon
Kinney, Natasha
Kinnison, David
Lavigne, Kyle W.
Maguire, Francis
Mclnnis, Scott
Meehan, Daniel E
Morison, Stuart
Morrin, Michael
Neubert, Adam
Neubert, Eric
Noyes, Andrew
“Beonner; Mt =
Perron, loseph
Rudnicki, Windy L
St. Cyr, Rick
St. Jean, Matthew
Stacewicz, William

Thibodeau, Annette

Thibodeau, Scott
Thurber, Tyler
Wood, Blaine H.
Woods, Lawrence

6.00
1.00
3.30
8.80
5.00
28.00
2.20
13.20
11.00
2.00
40.00
4.40
0.00
6.40
27.30
18.00
23.00
43.00
22.70
9.50
0.00
19.30

6.80
1.80
14.00

6.60
8.00
24.33
18.70
8.00
4.40
40.00
4.00
4.00
3.30
21.70
12.10

Rate

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

46.20
21.00
3.50
11.55
30.80
17.50
98.00
7.70
46.20
38.50
7.00
140.00
15.40
0.00
22.40
95.55
63.00
80.50
150.50
79.45
33.25
0.00
67.55
0.00
23.80
6.30
49.00
0.00
23.10

2,400.00

400.00

m:::—i'-’-

85.16
65.45
28.00
15.40
140.00
14.00
14.00
11.55
75.95
26.95

1,682.21 2,800.00

4,432.21
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FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL

MONTH ENDING 8/30/2015

Points Rate /

Barker, Andrew 12.45 4.25 52.91 52.91
Bayer, Michael 3.55 5.00 17.75 17.75
Christiansen, Sara 9.25 5.00 46.25 46.25
Decourt, Justin 9.50 4.25 40.38 40.38
Dominique, Ryan 0.00 0.00 150 150.00
Gagnon, Joshua 2.12 5.00 10.60 10.60
Gagnon, Timothy Jr. 12.74 5.00 63.70 63.70
Harmon, Cindy 5.00 3.50 17.50 17.50
Harmon, Gino 0.00 3.50 0.00 0.00
Harmon, John Thomas 15.39 6.50 100.04 100.04
Hoitt, Donna 3.00 5.00 15.00 15.00
Jackson, Timothy B. 0.00 4.25 0.00 0.00
Jagger, Andrea 0.00 3.50 0.00 0.00
Jagger, Andrew M. 9.15 5.00 45.75 45.75
Kelley, Jessica 3.00 5.50 16.50 16.50
Kinney, Jon 9.65 4.25 41.01 41.01
Kinney, Natasha 25.92 7.00 181.44 181.44
\)Kinnison, David 19.97 6.50 129.81 129.81
Lavigne, Kyle W. 2.00 5.00 10.00 10.00
Maguire, Francis 5.98 4.25 25.42 25.42
Mclnnis, Scott 16.66 4.25 70.81 70.81
Meehan, Daniel E 0.00 0.00 2400 2,400.00
Morison, Stuart 2.68 6.50 17.42 17.42
Morrin, Michael 5.00 5.00 25.00 25.00
Neubert, Adam 13.09 4.25 55.63 55.63
Neubert, Eric 0.00 0.00 500 500.00
*—~——Noyes, Andrew 2.50 5.50 13.75 13.75
++ Oconnor, Matt 3.00 4.25 12.75 12.75
Omeralaigh, Brian 13.07 5.00 65.35 65.35
Perron, Joseph 2.61 5.50 14.36 14.36
Remick, Sean 2.12 5.50 11.66 11.66
Rudnicki, Windy L 9.55 5.00 47.75 47.75
St. Jean, Matthew 0.00 5.50 0.00 0.00
Stacewicz, William 16.01 6.50 104.07 104.07
Thibodeau, Annette 0.00 3.50 0.00 0.00
Thibodeau, Scott 0.00 3.50 0.00 0.00
Thurber, Tyler 8.54 5.00 42.70 42.70
Wood, Blaine H. 8.25 3.85 31.76 31.76
Woods, Lawrence 3.45 5.00 17.25 17.25

4,394.32
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FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL

20!
MONTH ENDING 9/30/2015
Points Rate /
! Barker, Andrew 6.00 4.25 25.50° 25.5 ¢
f Gagnon, Timothy Jr. 23.00 5.00 115.00 115 ‘/
* Harmon, Cindy 8.00 3.50 —28.00 28 /
Harmon, John Thomas 20.00 6.50 130.00 130y
Jackson, Timothy B. 0.00 4.25 0.00 0
Jagger, Andrea 0.00 3.50 0.00 0
Jagger, Andrew M. 8.00 5.00 40.00 40/
Kelley, Jessica 11.00 5.50 60.50 60.5v
Lavigne, Kyle W. 11.00 5.00 55.00 55 v
Maguire, Francis 3.00 4.25 12.75 /32,754
Meehan, Daniel E 0.00 0.00 0.00 2400 “ 0o
Mclnnis, Scott 12.00 4.25 51.00 —— 51y
Neubert, Adam 0.00 4.25 0.00 0
Perron, Joseph 22.00 5.50 121.00 121
Rudnicki, Windy L 2.00 5.00 10.00 10
\ét. Jean, Matthew 0.00 5.50 0.00 0
Stacewicz, William 32.00 6.50 208.00 208
Thurber, Tyler 8.00 5.00 40.00 40
Bayer, Michael 5.00 5.00 25.00 25
Christiansen, Sara 1.00 5.00 5.00 5
Decourt, Justin 0.00 4.25 0.00 0]
Hoitt, Donna 0.00 5.00 0.00 0
Kinney, Jon 10.00 4.25 42.50 425
Kinney, Natasha 19.00 7.00 133.00 133
Morrin, Michael 0.00 5.00 0.00 0o
Morison, Stuart 11.00 6.50 71.50 71.5 ¢,
Oconnor, Matt 9.00 4.25 38.25 38.25"
Woods, Lawrence 5.00 5.00 25.00 25,
Omeralaigh, Brian 17.00 5.00 85.00 85/,
Remick, Sean 2.00 5.50 11.00 11V,
Delaney, George 4.00 6.00 24.00 24 v
Black, Jessica 6 5.50 33.00 33
Sanborn, Matt 2.00 4,25 8.50 8.5
1,398.50 1398.5
- .5
[ 240 .00
¥ a4oo
o
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